
 

 DDS is pleased to welcome our new SACs…..  
                      

 

 

 

 

 They will be joining our amazing SAC team of…..  
 

jjjk 

Yana Razumnaya 

 
North Region  

 East Hartford Office  

Yana.razumnaya@ct.gov 

 

 

 

Kevin Arce 

 
North Region  

 East Hartford Office 

Kevin.arce@ct.gov 

Kellie Hartigan 

 

South Region  

Norwich Office  

Kellie.hartigan@ct.gov 

Anthony Bingham 

 

West Region 

Waterbury Office 

Anthony.bingham@ct.gov 

 

Angel Racine 

 

West Region  

Waterbury Office  

angelika.racine@ct.gov 

 

James Louchen 

 

West Region 

Torrington Office 

james.louchen@ct.go

v 

Jossie Torres 

 

West Region 

Waterbury Office 

Jossie.torres@ct.gov 

 

Genna Lewis 

  
South Region  

New Haven Office  

genna.lewis@ct.gov 

Varian Salters 

  
North Region  

 Willimantic Office 

varian.salters@ct.gov 

 

Carol Grabbe 

  
South Region  

Wallingford Office  

carol.grabbe@ct.gov 

All of the Self Advocate Coordinators are here to 

support everyone to learn more about Self 

Advocacy and to Speak Up and Speak Out Loud! 
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